MRD 12.16.99

2000		Patent Case No	o. <u>19525                                   </u>	
01-12-2000	ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTM PATENT AND	TRADEMAR	
101243768 1012 ORIGINAL DOCUM	S AND TR	ADEMARKS: COPY THEREOF	98 X	)

	PLEASE RECORL	1015 URIG	INAL DO	CUMENTS OR C	OPY THEREOF	, E	<b>D</b>
1.	, , , , , ,					2 8	C
Pa	ula M. Dulski, Anne A. Gurnett, Robert W. M	yers, Sandra	J. Rattra	y and Dennis M	I. Schmatz	型る	9
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched?	Yes	<b>⋉</b> No		ANCE IN	EIVED
2.		d States Pestal S envolope addr r for Palents	e is being service as second ten- Wash- ng below.	ame: MERCK nternal Address treet Address: nity & State: RA	: RY60-30 P.O. Box 2000 AHWAY, NEW J	party(ie	
	Other:	COE Data 13	<u>/14/99 z</u>	ip/Postal Code:	07065-0907		
E	xecution Date: <u>Sep 9, 1996</u> <u>Sep 10, 19</u>	996	_		al name(s) & es attached?	Yes	X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  (a) Patent Application No(s). 08/716,978 and titled: HISTONE DEACETYLASE AS TARG  (b) If this document is being filed together	ET FOR ANT	IPROTC	ZOAL AGENT	date of the app		,
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Shu M. Lee  Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RYO City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip	7 ENT 60-30	. Total f 	ee (37 CFR 3.4  Enclosed  The Comm charge dep	ns & patents inv 1) issioner is herek rosit account n may be required nt.	<u>\$ 4</u> by authorize umber 13-	ed to <b>2755</b> for an
		DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
8.	Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.  Shu M. Lee Reg. No. 41  Name of Person Signing		formation A	n is true and cor Muk Lo Signature		ached copy Dec 14, <sup>*</sup> Da	1999
	Total number of page:	s including co	ver shee	et, attachments,	and document:	3	State of the state
N 4 -		Do Not Detach					

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000125 132755

40.00 CH

08716978

01 FC:581

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 11/10/99

## **PATENT** JOINT Merck Case 19525

U.S. Serial No. 08/716,978

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date <u>9/20/96</u>

For value received, we, Paula M. Dulski, Anne M. Gurnett, Robert W. Myers, Sandra J. Rattray and Dennis M. Schmatz

of 103 Half Acre Road, Jamesburg, New Jersey 08831, 110 Draper Lane, L4, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522, 42 Crest Drive South. Cresskil, New Jersey 07626, 48 Johnson Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 and 306 Elizabeth Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

HISTONE DEACETYLASE AS TARGET FOR ANTIPROTOZOAL AGENTS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby	authorize our attorney,	Mollie M. Yang		or an attorney v	with Power of Attorney in this ap	plication, o
ne said MERCK	& CO., Inc., to insert Se	erial No., and Filing D	ate of said applic	ation(s) wher	n known.	
Signed at	Rahway, New Jersey		this $\mathcal{L}$	Mil day	of September, 1996	
:			Anne M. Gurn	<u>, 40 – </u>	57	
		<del></del>	dan			
Dennis M. Schm	natz	<u>/</u>				

Rev. 8/19/96

Page 1 of 2

PATENT
JOINT Merck Case 19525

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/716,978</u> Filing Date <u>9/20/96</u>

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at	Rahway, New Jersey	this 10th day of September, 1996 .
		LAURAM Nalde.
		Paula M. Dulski
		- Lobert W. Myets
		Robert W. Myers
		Sandra J Kithring Sandra J. Rattray
		partita 3. Hattray
STATE OF NEW J	ERSEY	
County of UNIO	N	> ss.
· 11.775.7001.510.		
Personally	appeared before me the above-n	med Anne M. Gurnett and Dennis M. Schmatz
		tho executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this	9th day of Septe	Motor Parking
		KELLY ANN HOOLOSKY
		NOTARY PUBLIC OF LEVE JERSEY
State of A	1. Toward	My Commission Erphasis <del>uaruary 10, 1994</del> May 20, 1999
.1	CN Jeasey	ss.
County of (/	Dire	
Personally a	rppeared before me the above-na	med Paula M. Dulski Robert W. Myers Sandra J. Rattray
to me known and kn	own to me to be the person(s) w	no executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their
	/	
noo aarana aasa ma	$\frac{1000}{1000}$ day of	rania, 114
	(	Jelly Wn Goslasta
		Notary Public

KELLY ANN KOSLOSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires January 10, 1994

Page 2 of 2

May 2 1/999

PATENT

REEL: 010476 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 12/16/1999**